
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/FP/NR/RFQ/11068

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: ELECTRO FUSION MACHINE CONTROL BOX
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/NR/RFQ/11068
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS445910E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: April 12, 2021 10:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: April 12, 2021 11:00 AM
Number of Bids Received: 4
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: July 19, 2021

Name of Bidder

Marks/Compliance
Evaluated

Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical
(If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

PF-SCHWEISSTECHNOLOGIE
Gmbh,GERMANY

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
5,424.00/-

Technically compliant but not lowest
bidder.

TUBIPLASTIC S.R.L. Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
5,304.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest
evaluated bidder - Order Value
Euro:5304.00

RAICO TRADING, UAE Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
5,200.00/- Technically Non.Compliant.

NUPI INDUSTRIE ITALIANE
SpA

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

EUR
10,953.12/- Compliant but not lowest bidder.

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
TUBIPLASTIC S.R.L.

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


